# TALAWANDA SCHOOLS ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME

### **PURPOSE**

The Talawanda School Hall of Fame is founded for these purposes:

- 1. Recognize and honor former student athlete, administrators, faculty, and others who have made outstanding contributions to Talawanda Athletics.
- 2. Establish and perpetuate the tradition of athletic excellence in the Talawanda Schools.
- 3. Develop and nurture "PRIDE" in the past and present Talawanda School Athletics within the school district, the student body, the administration, faculty, alumni, and the community.

### ELIGIBILITY

Membership in the Talawanda Hall of Fame will be open to the following:

- 1. All Talawanda Athletes
- 2. Former Talawanda coaches, administrators, and faculty.
- 3. Those who have made a significant contribution to Talawanda School Athletic programs.
- 4. Athletes, coaches, or others who would have been part of the Talawanda Schools had it existed at the time of their service.

## NOMINEES

- 1. Nominees may be male or female
- 2. Athlete must be at least five years out of high school
- 3. Talawanda employees must be a minimum of two years beyond Talawanda employment
- 4. Community members must be at least two years beyond the event or time of service
- 5. Post Talawanda School accomplishments may be considered

# **SELECTION**

Hall of Fame inductees will be selected annually by a selection committee from a list of nominees obtained by and retained by the Athletic Director. The selection committee will consist of the Athletic Director, one school administrator or designee, and 9 members from the community. The nine members from the community will be designated as "at large" members. The selection committee will be chaired by an "at large" member. Nominees must appear on a majority of selection committee ballots and must have a high rating on the evaluation form developed by the Hall of Fame Committee.